Exhibit 16
Approved

PENNSYLVANIA COMPENSATION RATING BUREAU

Pennsylvania Certified Safety Committee Program Offset

The attached exhibit presents participation figures in the Pennsylvania Certified Safety
Committee Program for policies written during Policy Years 2007 through 2021.

The PCRB is recommending that a factor of 1.06% be applied to loss costs to offset the
credits offered by this program.



Policy
Year

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Category of Risk

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

Eligible
Participating
Non-Participating

PENNSYLVANIA CERTIFIED SAFETY COMMITTEE PROGRAM

#Risks

234,664
4,716
229,948

238,043
5,233
232,810

247,955
5,435
242,520

244,866
5,769
239,097

244,423
6,021
238,402

250,015
6,043
243,972

259,765
6,224
253,541

246,015
6,544
239,471

252,939
6,749
246,190

257,341
6,687
250,654

261,636
6,764
254,872

253,709
6,551
247,158

254,408
6,715
247,693

254,193
6,681
247,512

265,242
6,262
258,980

Standard
Premium

3,205,688,892
631,838,527
2,573,850,365

2,943,969,665
591,016,785
2,352,952,880

2,704,410,748
568,296,505
2,136,114,243

2,805,549,021
597,407,463
2,208,141,558

3,023,604,945
632,713,895
2,390,891,050

2,954,856,471
636,086,078
2,318,770,393

2,949,314,975
617,643,872
2,331,671,103

2,913,084,056
633,212,584
2,279,871,472

2,847,978,592
601,833,520
2,246,145,072

2,826,815,965
589,837,408
2,236,978,557

2,810,012,204
574,272,311
2,235,739,893

3,071,329,800
612,436,943
2,458,892,857

2,462,996,358
498,191,437
1,964,804,921

2,218,302,721
455,909,135
1,762,393,586

2,288,075,368
435,740,409
1,852,334,959

Average
Risk Size

13,661
133,978
11,193

12,367
112,940
10,107

10,907
104,562
8,808

11,457
103,555
9,235

12,370
105,085
10,029

11,819
105,260
9,504

11,354
99,236
9,196

11,841
96,762
9,520

11,260
89,174
9,124

10,985
88,207
8,925

10,740
84,901
8,772

12,106
93,488
9,949

9,681
74,191
7,932

8,727
68,240
7,120

8,626
69,585
7,152

Relative
Ave Size

9.807
0.819

9.132
0.817

9.587
0.808

9.039
0.806

8.495
0.811

8.906
0.804

8.740
0.810

8.172
0.804

7.920
0.810

8.030
0.812

7.905
0.817

7.722
0.822

7.664
0.819

7.819
0.816

8.067
0.829

Safety
Credit

32,223,765
32,223,765

30,378,263
30,378,263

29,608,248
29,608,248

31,065,188
31,065,188

32,584,766
32,584,766

33,140,085
33,140,085

31,499,837
31,499,837

33,053,697
33,053,697

31,114,793
31,114,793

30,140,692
30,140,692

29,173,033
29,173,033

32,152,940
32,152,940

26,204,870
26,204,870

24,072,002
24,072,002

22,919,946
22,919,946

Average
Credit

1.01%
5.10%
0.00%

1.03%
5.14%
0.00%

1.09%
5.21%
0.00%

1.11%
5.20%
0.00%

1.08%
5.15%
0.00%

1.12%
5.21%
0.00%

1.07%
5.10%
0.00%

1.13%
5.22%
0.00%

1.09%
5.17%
0.00%

1.07%
5.11%
0.00%

1.04%
5.08%
0.00%

1.05%
5.25%
0.00%

1.06%
5.26%
0.00%

1.09%
5.28%
0.00%

1.00%
5.26%
0.00%
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