PENNSYLVANIA COMPENSATION RATING BUREAU

Pennsylvania Certified Safety Committee Program Offset

The attached exhibit presents participation figures in the Pennsylvania Certified Safety Committee Program for policies written during Policy Years 2007 through 2021.

The PCRB is recommending that a factor of 1.06% be applied to loss costs to offset the credits offered by this program.

PENNSYLVANIA CERTIFIED SAFETY COMMITTEE PROGRAM

Policy Year	Category of Risk	#Risks	Standard Premium	Average Risk Size	Relative Ave Size	Safety Credit	Average Credit
2007	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	234,664 4,716 229,948	3,205,688,892 631,838,527 2,573,850,365	13,661 133,978 11,193	9.807 0.819	32,223,765 32,223,765 -	1.01% 5.10% 0.00%
2008	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	238,043 5,233 232,810	2,943,969,665 591,016,785 2,352,952,880	12,367 112,940 10,107	9.132 0.817	30,378,263 30,378,263	1.03% 5.14% 0.00%
2009	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	247,955 5,435 242,520	2,704,410,748 568,296,505 2,136,114,243	10,907 104,562 8,808	9.587 0.808	29,608,248 29,608,248	1.09% 5.21% 0.00%
2010	Eligible Participating	244,866 5,769	2,805,549,021 597,407,463	11,457 103,555 9,235	9.039	31,065,188 31,065,188	1.11% 5.20% 0.00%
2011	Non-Participating Eligible Participating	239,097 244,423 6,021	2,208,141,558 3,023,604,945 632,713,895	12,370 105,085	0.806 8.495	32,584,766 32,584,766	1.08% 5.15%
2012	Non-Participating Eligible Participating	238,402 250,015 6,043	2,390,891,050 2,954,856,471 636,086,078	10,029 11,819 105,260	0.811 8.906	- 33,140,085 33,140,085	0.00% 1.12% 5.21%
2013	Non-Participating Eligible Participating	243,972 259,765 6,224	2,318,770,393 2,949,314,975 617,643,872	9,504 11,354 99,236	0.804 8.740	- 31,499,837 31,499,837	0.00% 1.07% 5.10%
2014	Non-Participating Eligible	253,541 246,015	2,331,671,103 2,913,084,056	9,196 11,841	0.810	33,053,697	0.00% 1.13%
2015	Participating Non-Participating	6,544 239,471 252,939	633,212,584 2,279,871,472	96,762 9,520 11,260	8.172 0.804	33,053,697	5.22% 0.00%
2015	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	6,749 246,190	2,847,978,592 601,833,520 2,246,145,072	89,174 9,124	7.920 0.810	31,114,793 31,114,793 -	1.09% 5.17% 0.00%
2016	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	257,341 6,687 250,654	2,826,815,965 589,837,408 2,236,978,557	10,985 88,207 8,925	8.030 0.812	30,140,692 30,140,692 -	1.07% 5.11% 0.00%
2017	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	261,636 6,764 254,872	2,810,012,204 574,272,311 2,235,739,893	10,740 84,901 8,772	7.905 0.817	29,173,033 29,173,033 -	1.04% 5.08% 0.00%
2018	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	253,709 6,551 247,158	3,071,329,800 612,436,943 2,458,892,857	12,106 93,488 9,949	7.722 0.822	32,152,940 32,152,940 -	1.05% 5.25% 0.00%
2019	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	254,408 6,715 247,693	2,462,996,358 498,191,437 1,964,804,921	9,681 74,191 7,932	7.664 0.819	26,204,870 26,204,870 -	1.06% 5.26% 0.00%
2020	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	254,193 6,681 247,512	2,218,302,721 455,909,135 1,762,393,586	8,727 68,240 7,120	7.819 0.816	24,072,002 24,072,002 -	1.09% 5.28% 0.00%
2021	Eligible Participating Non-Participating	265,242 6,262 258,980	2,288,075,368 435,740,409 1,852,334,959	8,626 69,585 7,152	8.067 0.829	22,919,946 22,919,946 -	1.00% 5.26% 0.00%

1